Optek Technology
OPTEK Technology Inc.— 1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006
Phone: (800) 341-4747   FAX: (972) 323– 2396   sensors@optekinc.com   www.optekinc.com
Reflective Object Sensor
OPB608A/B/C, OPB608R, OPB608V
• Phototransistor Output
• Unfocused for sensing diffuse surface
• Low Cost Plastic Housing

A subsidiary of
TT electronics plc
Ordering Information
OPB608A—880nm LED, IC(ON)  2.0 mA min.
OPB608B—880nm LED, IC(ON)  1.0 mA min, 4.0 mA max.
OPB608C—880nm LED, IC(ON)  0.5 mA min
OPB608R—660nm LED, IC(ON)  1.0 mA min, 6.0 mA max.
OPB608V—850nm VCSEL, IC(ON)  5.0 mA min.
 Additional laser safety information can be found
on the Optek website.  See application #221.
Classification is not marked on the device due to
space limitations.  See package outline for

Issue A      06.04
Page 9 of  9
Ordering Information
OPB608A—880nm LED, IC(ON)  2.0 mA min.
OPB608B—880nm LED, IC(ON)  1.0 mA min, 4.0 mA max.
OPB608C—880nm LED, IC(ON)  1.0 mA min
OPB608R—650nm LED, IC(ON)  0.5 mA min, 6.0 mA max.
OPB608V—850nm VCSEL, IC(ON)  5.0 mA min.
Notes:
(1) RMA flux is recommended.  Duration can be extended to 10 seconds maximum when flow soldering.
(2) Methanol or isopropanol are recommended as cleaning agents.  The plastic housing is soluble in chlorinated hydrocarbons and keytones.
0.100 [2.54]